505152286 10/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5199053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMACK LAYDERA-COLLINS	04/15/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GORDON SALES, INC. D/B/A GORDON, INC.	
Street Address:	5023 HAZEL JONES DRIVE	
City:	BOSSIER CITY	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	71111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16166600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-248-2000

Email: jwpatents@joneswalker.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL K. LEACHMAN
Address Line 1: JONES WALKER LLP

Address Line 2: 8555 UNITED PLAZA BOULEVARD BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25372/155346-03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL K. LEACHMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/michael k leachman/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505152286 REEL: 047260 FRAME: 0413

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Imack Laydera-Collins ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Gordon Sales, Inc. dba Gordon, Inc. (ASSIGNEE"), 5023 Hazel Jones Drive, Bossier City, LA 71111, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 62/178,617 filed on April 16, 2015, entitled "Concealed Attachment System for Architectural Panels and Similar Structures"; and

United States Patent Application No. 62/245,693 filed on October 23, 2015, entitled "Method for Hanging Architectural Panels with Concealed Attachment Points."

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date(s) given below.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Gordon Sales, Inc. dba Gordon, Inc.

{B1061891,1}

PATENT

REEL: 047260 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 10/22/2018